## Title IX Statement



"No person in the United States, shall, on the basis of sex, be excluded from participation in, New Jersey be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any education program or activity receiving Federal financial assistance." Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, and its implementing regulation at 34 C.F.R. Part 106 (Title IX).

Christine Valmy International School of Esthetics & Cosmetology does not discriminate on the basis of sex in education programs and activities, and, as a recipient of Federal financial assistance for education activities, is required by Title IX to ensure that all of its education programs and activities do not discriminate in such a manner. Sexual harassment broadly includes any of three types of misconduct on the basis of sex, all of which jeopardize the equal access to education that Title IX is designed to protect: any unwelcome conduct that a reasonable person would find so severe, pervasive and objectively offensive that it denies a person equal educational access; any instance of sexual assault (as defined in the Clery Act), dating or domestic violence or stalking, as defined in the Violence Against Women Act (VAWA).

The Title IX Coordinator at Christine Valmy International School is responsible for overseeing the development of sexual misconduct policies, ensuring compliance with Title IX and relevant federal and state regulations and investigating Title IX complaints alleging student sexual misconduct. The Deputy Coordinator will oversee investigations of sexual misconduct by faculty, staff or visitors. The school's Title IX Coordinator received her training on Title IX and VAWA from DL Training via DeLuca Law LLC, in August 2020.

## Our Title IX Coordinator (Students) is: Janine Novak

Christine Valmy International School of Esthetics & Cosmetology 285 Changebridge Road Pine Brook, NJ 07058 973-575-1050 x521 admin@christinevalmy.com

## Our Title IX Deputy Coordinator (Faculty/Staff/Visitors) is: Yenni Mendez

Christine Valmy International School of Esthetics & Cosmetology 285 Changebridge Road
Pine Brook, NJ 07058
973-575-1050 x533
studentservicesnj@christinevalmy.com

Any concern about discrimination or harassment on the basis of gender involving a student may be brough to the Title IX Coordinator note above, as well.

Janine Novak
Title IX Coordinator
973-575-1050 x521
admin@christinevalmy.com

For complete information about school policies governing crime reporting, please see your Campus Security Report issued at enrollment.